LNHLPLI000064662/51200

All Piece and
Parcel of property
having land and
building bearing
Patta No. 7, area
admeasuring 748
Sq. Ft., Book No.
51, Missal No.
160/2021-22,

1. E-AUCTION
DATE:
25.08.2025
(Between 3:00
P.M. to 4:00
P.M.)

2. LAST DATE
OF

RESERVE
PRICE:
Rs.
15,30,000/-
(Rupees
Fifteen lacs
Thirty
Thousand
Only)

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in Capri
Global Housing Finance Limited Secured Creditor’s website.

Date: 19-July-2025
Authorised Officer

Place: Rajasthan

TERMS & CONDITIONS OF ONLINE E- AUCTION SALE:-

1. The Property is being sold on “AS IS WHERE IS, WHATEVER THERE & WITHOUT
RECOURSE BASIS”. As such sale is without any kind of warranties & indemnities.

000858309

Rupees 21,82,782/-
(Rupees Twenty One Lacs
Eighty Two Thousand
Seven Hundred Eighty Two
Only) as on 17.04.2025
along with applicable
future interest.

Village
Bhanuchanda,
Gram Panchayat
Anoppura,
Panchayat Samiti
and Tehsil
Sumerpur, District
Pali, Rajasthan -
306602

Bounded as
follows:
North: Land Of
Dinesh Singh S/o
Narsingh
Rajpurohit
South: Common
way and Door
East: Land Of
Mangsingh S/o
Kalu Singh
West: Personal
Gali

SUBMISSION
OF EMD WITH
KYC:
23.08.2025

3. DATE OF
INSPECTION:
22.08.2025

EARNEST
MONEY
DEPOSIT:
Rs.
1,53,000/-
(Rupees One
Lac Fifty-
Three
Thousand
Only)

INCREMENT
AL VALUE:
Rs. 10,000/-
(Rupees Ten
Thousand
Only)

2. Particulars of the property / assts (viz. extent & measurements specified in the E-
Auction Sale Notice has been stated to the best of information of the Secured
Creditor and Secured Creditor shall not be answerable for any error,